Course
Code
HS-104
HS-105/
127
HS-116

HS-117
HS-120

HS-121

Course
Code

HS-201
HS-210
EC-211
HS-217
HS-211
HS-212

Course
Code

HS-337
HS-305
HS-306
HS-307
HS-xxx
HS-xxx

Course
Code

HS-402
HS-411
HS-412

HS-418
HS-401

SCHEME OF STUDIES: BS PROGRAMME IN ENGLISH

Fall Semester
Course Title

Functional English
Pakistan Studies/ Pakistan
Studies (for Foreigners)
Anthropology

Foundations of Education
Introduction to English
Literature-I

Introduction to Linguistics

Fall Semester
Course Title

Oral Communication
Philosophy

Principles of Economics
Visionary Discourse
Morphology and Syntax — |
Introduction to English
Literature-lI

Fall Semester
Course Title
Introduction to Statistics
Morphology and Syntax-II
Sociolinguistics
Pedagogical Grammar
Elective |
Elective Il

Fall Semester

Course Title

FIRST YEAR

Credit Hours
Total

Th
3
2

3

Pr
0
0

0
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Course
Code
HS-115
HS-119/
209
HS-173

HS-118
HS-122

HS-123

SECOND YEAR

Credit Hours
Total

Th Pr
1
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Course
Code

HS-202
HS-203
HS-204
HS-213
HS-215

THIRD YEAR

Credit Hours
Total Code
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0
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Course

HS-319
HS-308
HS-309
HS-310
MG-317
HS-xxx

FINAL YEAR

Credit Hours  Course

Th Pr

Research Methods in Linguistics 3

Second Language Acquisition

Language Teaching
Methodologies
Pragmatics

Project

Course Code

HS-312
HS-313
HS-314
HS-315
HS-316
HS-317
HS-318

3
3

3

0
0
0

0

3
3
3

3

Total Code

HS-406
HS-407
HS-408

HS-421
HS-401

Elective Courses
Course Title
Translation Studies
Media Discourse Analysis
World Englishes
Language in Education
English for Specific Purposes
Language and Gender
Anthropological Studies

Spring Semester

Course Title

Th  Pr
Academic Reading and Writing 3 0
Islamic Studies/ Ethical 2 0
Behaviour (for Non-Muslims)
Introduction to Computer 2 1
Applications
Media Studies 3 0
History of English Literature-1 3 0
Phonetics and Phonology 3 0

Spring Semester

Course Title
Th Pr
Business Communication 3 0
Organizational Behaviour 3 0
Human Rights and Citizenship 3 0
History of English Literature-1l 3 0
Semantics 3 0
Spring Semester
Course Title
Th Pr
Introduction to Research 3 0
Lexica Studies 3 0
Discourse Analysis 3 0
Psycholinguistics 3 0
Human Resource Management 3 0
Elective 11 3 0
Spring Semester
Course Title
Th Pr
Stylistics 3 0
Language, Culture and Identity 3 0
Genre Analysis 3 0

Syllabus Design and Testing 3 0
Project -

Pr Total
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Credit Hours

Total
3
2

3
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Credit Hours

Total
3

3
3
3
3

Credit Hours

Total
3
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Credit Hours

Total
3
3
3

3
6



