SCHEME OF STUDIES: BS PROGRAMME IN ENGLISH

Fall Semester				FIRS	ST YEAR	Sprir	Spring Semester			
Course	Course Title	Credit Hours		Course	Course Title	Credit Hours				
Code		Th	Pr	Total	Code		Th	Pr	Total	
HS-104	Functional English	3	0	3	HS-115	Academic Reading and Writing	3	0	3	
HS-105/	Pakistan Studies/ Pakistan	2	0	2	HS-119/	Islamic Studies/ Ethical	2	0	2	
127	Studies (for Foreigners)				209	Behaviour (for Non-Muslims)				
HS-116	Anthropology	3	0	3	HS-173	Introduction to Computer Applications	2	1	3	
HS-117	Foundations of Education	3	0	3	HS-118	Media Studies	3	0	3	
HS-120	Introduction to English Literature-I	3	0	3	HS-122	History of English Literature-I	3	0	3	
HS-121	Introduction to Linguistics	3	0	3	HS-123	Phonetics and Phonology	3	0	3	
113-121	introduction to Linguistics	5	0	3	113-123	r nonetics and r nonology	3	0	3	

Fall Semester				SECO	OND YEAR	Sprin	Spring Semester			
Course	Course Title	Credit Hours		Course	Course Title	Credit Ho		Iours		
Code		Th	Pr	Total	Code		Th	Pr	Total	
HS-201	Oral Communication	2	1	3	HS-202	Business Communication	3	0	3	
HS-210	Philosophy	2	0	2	HS-203	Organizational Behaviour	3	0	3	
EC-211	Principles of Economics	3	0	3	HS-204	Human Rights and Citizenship	3	0	3	
HS-217	Visionary Discourse	3	0	3	HS-213	History of English Literature-II	3	0	3	
HS-211	Morphology and Syntax – I	3	0	3	HS-215	Semantics	3	0	3	
HS-212	Introduction to English	3	0	3						
	Literature-II									

Fall Semester				THIR	D YEAR	Spring Semester			
Course	Course Title	Credit Hours		Course	Course Title	Cr	Credit Hours		
Code		Th	Pr	Total	Code		Th	Pr	Total
HS-337	Introduction to Statistics	3	0	3	HS-319	Introduction to Research	3	0	3
HS-305	Morphology and Syntax-II	3	0	3	HS-308	Lexica Studies	3	0	3
HS-306	Sociolinguistics	3	0	3	HS-309	Discourse Analysis	3	0	3
HS-307	Pedagogical Grammar	3	0	3	HS-310	Psycholinguistics	3	0	3
HS-xxx	Elective I	3	0	3	MG-317	Human Resource Management	3	0	3
HS-xxx	Elective II	3	0	3	HS-xxx	Elective III	3	0	3

Course	Course Title	Credit Hours		Course	Course Course Title		Credit Hours			
Code		Th	Pr	Total	Code		Th	Pr	Total	
HS-402	Research Methods in Linguistics	3	0	3	HS-406	Stylistics	3	0	3	
HS-411	Second Language Acquisition	3	0	3	HS-407	Language, Culture and Identity	3	0	3	
HS-412	Language Teaching	3	0	3	HS-408	Genre Analysis	3	0	3	
	Methodologies									
HS-418	Pragmatics	3	0	3	HS-421	Syllabus Design and Testing	3	0	3	
HS-401	Project	-	-	-	HS-401	Project	-	-	6	

FINAL YEAR

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Elective Courses									
Course Code	Course Title	Th	Pr	Total					
HS-312	Translation Studies	3	0	3					
HS-313	Media Discourse Analysis	3	0	3					
HS-314	World Englishes	3	0	3					
HS-315	Language in Education	3	0	3					
HS-316	English for Specific Purposes	3	0	3					
HS-317	Language and Gender	3	0	3					
HS-318	Anthropological Studies	3	0	3					